



2026:CGHC:31523-DB

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ACQA No. 408 of 2019State Of Chhattisgarh **Versus** Om Prakash

ACQA/280/2019,

13/01/2020	Shri Ashish Gupta, P.L. for the State. Shri Ravindra Sharma, counsel for the complainant. ACQA No.280/2019 preferred by the victim/complainant has already been admitted for hearing. Therefore, ACQA No.408/19 preferred by the State is also admitted for hearing. Let PF be paid by both the appellants in their respective appeals as per rules. In addition, bailable warrant for a sum of Rs.1,00,000/- be issued for appearance of respondent/accused- Omprakash Sahu before this Court on 17th March, 2020. In view of above, I.A. No.1/19, application for urgent hearing is disposed of in ACQA No.280/19. Sd/- Prashant Kumar Mishra Judge Sd/- Gautam Chourdiya Judge
Akhilesh	