



2026:CGHC:31523-DB

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ACQA No. 280 of 2019Anita Sahu **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

ACQA/408/2019,

25.2.2020	Mr. Ravindra Sharma, Counsel for the appellant. Ms. Madhunisha Singh, Panel Lawyer and Ms. Seema Singh, Advocate for the respective respondents. IA No.1, an application for condonation of delay in filing the PF, filed in ACQA No.408 of 2019 is considered and allowed. Post the matter on 17.3.2020, as directed earlier. Sd/- (Prashant Kumar Mishra) Judge Sd/- (Gautam Chourdiya) Judge
Shyna	