



2026:CGHC:31523-DB

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ACQA No. 280 of 2019Anita Sahu **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

ACQA/408/2019

17/03/2020	Mr. Ravindra Sharma, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Ashish Gupta, PL for the State. Ms. Seema Singh, counsel for respondent. Respondent/Accused – Omprakash is present in the Court with his counsel Ms. Seema Singh. List the appeal for final hearing in due course. Paper book be prepared. Further appearance of the respondent/accused - Omprakash is dispensed with. However, he shall furnish personal bond for ₹ 1 Lac before the Registrar (Judicial), High Court undertaking that he shall appear before this Court or before any other Court, as and when directed. SD/- (Prashant Kumar Mishra) Judge SD/- (Gautam Chourdiya) Judge
Ayushi	