



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 408 of 2019

State of Chhattisgarh **Versus** Om Prakash

09.05.2025	Mr. R.N. Pusty, G.A. for the State. Mr. Bhupendra Sukul, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Prabhakar Singh Chandel, Cousnel for the respondent. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that his senior is out of station and prays for some time in the matter. As prayed by him, post this matter after Summer Vacations, 2025. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE
Saurabh	